N1000011691

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	idress)	
(Ac	ldress)	·
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	∋#)
(BL	usiness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	· · · · · ·
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Office Use On	

900188751059

12/17/10---01031---007

8250
⋇ ₽₿₽₿₿ ₽

1/h

COVER LETTER'

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 POSTMARK

RECEIVED

NOV 1 2 '10

NOV 0 8 10

CINCINNAT SERVICE CENTER

SUBJECT: Southwest Florida African American Chamber of Commerce, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

Filing Fee

L

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	✓ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
---	---

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: SWFL African American Chamber of Commerce, Inc. Name (Printed or typed)

916 Mercury Avenue S.

Address

Lehigh Acres, FL 33974

City, State & Zip

(239) 895-7440

Daytime Telephone number

swflaacoc@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

10 DEC 17 PM 4:46

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

ECRETARY OF STATE The name of the corporation shall be: Southwest Florida African American Chamber of E. FLORIDA Commerce, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

Principal street address 916 Mercury Avenue S. Lehigh Acres, FL 33974

Mailing Address Same

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The organization is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes under section 501c(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: By majority vote of the membership annually.

ARTICLE V **INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS**

Name and Title: Joe Dorn, President Address: 916 Mercury Avenue S. Lehigh Acres, FL 33974

Name and Title: Ken Burns, Vice President 913 SW 23rd Street Address: Cape Coral, FL 33991

Name and Title: James A. Middlebrooks Jr Address: 1540 Raleigh Street Fort Myers, FL 33916

Name and Title: Larry Davis 2107 Lotus Street Address: Fort Myers, FL 33905

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is Name: Joe Dorn Address: 916 Mercury Avenue S. Lehigh Acres, FL 33974

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Alex Riley Jr., CPA 8192 College Parkway, Suite A1 Fort Myers, FL 33919

ARTICLE VIII DISSOLUTION CLAUSE

Upon the dissolution of this organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501c(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constituted a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorpora